to invest up to a combined $4 billion in upgrades to its North Anna and Surry Power Station as part 
of the relicensing process. 

KEEPING THE NUCLEAR OPTION OPEN 

Dominion Energy Virginia applied to the NRC in November 2007 to build and operate a new 
nuclear unit at North Anna. The GE-Hitachi reactor would provide an additional one thousand four 
hundred seventy (1,470) net megawatts of nuclear-generated electricity. 

On May 31, 2017, the NRC approved issuance of the North Anna Combined Operating License 
(COL) for the General Electric-Hitachi’s ESBWR nuclear technology with the COL being issued on 
June 2, 2017.

[...]

• SB 561- Nuclear energy electric generation facilities; permitting 

Unless noted above, none of the listed legislation passed. 

BUSINESS IMPACT 

North Anna is a major employer and taxpayer in Louisa and contributes greatly to the local 
economy. North Anna employs approximately eight hundred and three (803) full-time Dominion 
employees. Day-to-day, North Anna employs approximately two hundred (200) long-term 
contractors to support ongoing operating and maintenance activities. During refueling outages 
approximately one thousand (1,000) additional supplemental personnel support station activities.

[...]

taxes paid to Louisa by Dominion in 2024 totaled $12,934,597. Total taxes paid to Louisa by 
Dominion through 2024 amounts to over $435 million. 

LAKE ANNA PERMITTING 

North Anna continues to process dredging and construction and use permits for Lake Anna 
stakeholders. In 2024 a total of one hundred seventy-eight (178) permits were issued in Louisa; 
one-hundred seventeen (117) of those permits were for the waste heat treatment facility (WHTF). 
Fifty-nine (59) permits were issued in Spotsylvania County. Eight (8) permits were issued in Orange 
County. 

As of January 28, 2025, there are forty-nine (49) pending construction and use permits in Louisa;

[...]

Employees at North Anna continue to dedicate themselves to performing their duties in a 
professional and safe manner and reaching out to the surrounding communities to show they 
care. In 2024, Dominion employees logged over four hundred fifty (450) hours of volunteer service 
in Louisa and over one thousand eight hundred twenty (1,820) volunteer hours in Lake Anna 
communities – valued at over $60,000 in labor. In total, North Anna employees logged over five 
thousand (5,000) total hours of volunteer service. 

Additional Louisa projects sponsored by North Anna volunteers included: